

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATIONS NO. 231 OF 2026

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Roshan Vinayak Rohankar ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso., Nandanwan, Nagpur, RESPONDENT

SYED SALMAN ALI for Petitioner  
APP for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J  
**DATE :** 22nd April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 24/04/2026. Adv. Sk Sabahat Ullah for applicant. Mrs  
MR Kavimandan APP for State.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**