



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.231 OF 2026
Roshan Vinayak Rohankar Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.S. Ali, Advocate for applicant.
Ms M.R. Kavimandan, AGP / APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 24.04.2026.

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to
27.4.2026.

2. The learned APP to file affidavit of the investigating
officer stating as to whether any criminal case is registered
against the applicant.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

Wagh